CITY OF SCHUYLER PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The undersigned, being the duly elected Mayor of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska, hereby calls a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska, pursuant to Section 16-401 N.R.R.S., Section 30-001 of the Municipal Code of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Statement of Compliance with Open Meetings Act and Roll Call.
- 2. Motion to approve City of Schuyler, Board of Public Works, Department of Utilities, 2024 Budget and Capital Improvements.
- 3. Motion to adjourn.

Said meeting will be held at the Schuyler Municipal Building, 1103 B Street, Schuyler, Nebraska at <u>6:00 PM on</u> Thursday, December 28, 2023.

Meeting called by Mayor Art Lindberg on Dece	mber 27, 2023.	
ATTEST:	/s/Mayor Art Lindberg	
/s/City Clerk		

Notice Distributed to: Mayor Lindberg, Council members, City Attorney Richard Seckman, Matthew Sobota, Interim

Utility Superintendent; Robert Farber, Police Chief; Jenny White, Library Director; Kevin Colvin,

Street & Parks Manager.

Press: Schuyler Sun and Columbus News Team

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, Lora Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska hereby certify that a copy of the "Notice of Meeting" of the Mayor and City Council of said City held on December 28, 2023, such notice being in the form attached hereto, was posted in three public places in the City listed below on the 27th day of December 2023 by Bertha Juarez.

Dept. of Utilities Office, Post Office, Municipal Building

/s/City Clerk Lora Johnson